Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Francis Ford Coppola, as Trustee of The Coppola Family Trust		01/10/2006	TRUST: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMYL, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF The general partner of GMYL, L.P. is Sentinel Corp. The limited partner is Francis Ford Coppola, as Trustee of The Coppola Family Trust
Street Address:	916 Kearny Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94133
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1934649	FRANCIS FORD COPPOLA PRESENTS	
Registration Number:	2150945	FRANCIS COPPOLA	
Registration Number:	2383398	FRANCIS COPPOLA PRESENTS	
Registration Number:	2389952	FRANCIS COPPOLA FAMILY WINES	
Registration Number:	2467249	FRANCIS COPPOLA PRESENTS	
Registration Number:	2702129	FRANCIS COPPOLA SELECTS	
Registration Number:	2704035	FRANCIS COPPOLA DIRECTOR'S RESERVE	
Registration Number:	2721301	FRANCIS COPPOLA PRESENTS THE DIRECTORS SERIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0480

900056753

1354643

CH \$215.00

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Joy Kattwinkel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COPPO 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Joy Kattwinkel
Signature:	/Linda Joy Kattwinkel/
Date:	08/29/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=COPPO ASSGN 2#page1.tif source=COPPO ASSGN 2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by FRANCIS FORD COPPOLA, AS TRUSTEE OF THE COPPOLA FAMILY TRUST ("Assignor") in favor of GMYL, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the *Francis Coppola* trademarks listed on *Exhibit A* (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and the identified registrations thereof.

Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee, make, execute and deliver to Assignee such other and further documents as may be required to further evidence the conveyance effected by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed effective the 10th day of January, 2006.

THE COPPOLA FAMILY TRUST

Date: January ______, 2006

Francis Ford Coppole, Trystee

ACCEPTANCE

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed effective the 10th day of January, 2006.

GMYL, L.P.

By: Sentinel Corp.

General Partner

Date: January _____, 2006

By Francis Coppola, Preside

29140/0857 DB/297253.1

REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0482

EXHIBIT A

THE MARKS

U.S. Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Francis Ford Coppola Presents	1,934,649	November 14, 1995
Francis Coppola	2,150,945	April 14, 1998
Francis Coppola Presents	2,383,398	September 5, 2000
Francis Coppola Family Wines	2,389,952	September 26, 2000
Francis Coppola Presents	2,467,249	July 10, 2001
Francis Coppola Selects	2,702,129	April 1, 2003
Francis Coppola Director's Reserve	2,704,035	April 8, 2003
Francis Coppola Presents The Director's Series	2,721,301	June 3, 2003

29140/0857 DB/297253.1

REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 08/29/2006